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Inhabitants ENT-Specialists ENT/Inhabitants Trainees 

 

Education- 

Centers 

Austria 2016  8,747.465 693 (664) 1:13.000 ??(69) 80/6 

Belgium2016 10.951.266 689(580) 1:16.000 85(100) 23 

Bulgaria  7.364.570 500 1:15.000 40 6 

Croatia 4.290.612 436/283 1:10.000 64 5 

Cyprus 2016 850.000 70 (52) 1:12.000 4 (3) 1 (3)  

Czech 

Republic 

2013 

10.512.400 815 1:13.000 102 11 

Denmark 

2016 

5.760.694 337 (342) 1:17.000 20 (+35 pre) 9 

Estonia 1.294.236 90 1:13.000 7 2 

Finland 2016 5.404.956 371 (339) 1:16.000  57 (74) 5/14 

France 65.447.374 2.700 1:24.000 85 27 

RATIO OF ENT-SPECIALISTS TO POPULATION 

WITHIN EU-COUNTRIES  

– and selected non-EU-countries 2016 



Inhabitants ENT-Specialists 
 

ENT/Inhabitants Trainees Education- 
Centers 

Germany 
2016 

82 175 684 6273 (5327) 1:13.000 1029 160 (36 univ) 

Greece 2016 10.800.000 1530 (1398) 1:7.000 217 (238) 63 (32/31)  

Hungary 10.005.000 652 1:15.000 35 

Iceland 2013 325.671 21 1:16.000 

Italy 2016 60.665.551 1751 (2300) 1:34.500 460 (427) 26  

Ireland 2016 4.581.269  54 (56) 1:79.000 23 (26) 12 

Latvia 2.245.800 150 1:15.000 7 3 

Lithuania 2016 3.187.659 290 (237) 1:10.000 22 (6-8/year) 2 

Luxembourg2016 590 667 40 (33) 1:15.000 2 1 

Netherlands 
2016 

17.158.000 505 (466) 1:33.000 118 (132) 8 

Malta 2013 410.000 11 + 2 audiologists 1:37.000 
(1:31.000) 

1 1 



Inhabitants ENT-Specialists ENT/Inhabitants Trainees Education- 

Centers 

Poland 2016 38.501.000 2133 (1.800) 1:18.000 95 (120) 107!!(21) 

Rumania 19.042.936 700 1:27.000 

Slovakia 

2016 

5.400.000 400 (400) 1:13.000 80 (40) 4         

Slovenia 

2014 

2.057.660 65 1:32.000 64 5 

Portugal 10.797.000 436/283 1:25.000 98 18 

Spain  47.190.493 3.000 1:16.000 280 

Sweden 2017 9.900.000 609 (591) 1:16.500 186 (161) 30 

United 

Kingdom 

2016 

61.792.000 697                     
Incl SAS* 59  

 1:85.000 892 (?) 17    

29 (16) EU-

Countrie

s 

503.964.000 25.273 1:23 (24) 000 

(1:20.000) 
 

 



Inhabitants  ENT-Specialists ENT/Inhabitants Trainees Education 

Centers 

Norway 2016 5.200.00 323 (323) 1:15.000 100 (83) 19 (4 univ) 

Serbia 2016 7040272 516 (450) 1:14.000 25 (stop 3 

ys) 

5 

Russia 142.905.200 5.000 1:29.000 

Switzerland 7.952.600 368 1:22.000 

Turkey 74.724.269 2.613 1:30.000 347 87 

Non-EU-Countries 



Epidemiologická situácia jednotlivých krajov 
Kraj Obyv 

Prešov 808931 

Nitra 677900 

B.Bystica 625601 

Trenčín 577464 

Košice 782216 

Trnava 566608 

Žilina 691613 

Bratislava 719537 

Celkovo 5.449.870 



Kraj 
Lekári v 
ORL A+ A- Odd Amb JZS Uväzok Uv odd 

Uv 
amb 

Prešov 84 65 19 3 15 64,49 42,69 21,8 

Nitra 47 35 12 2 21 1 42,2 23,6 18,6 

B.Bystica 48 45 3 3 29 1 31,7 15,1 16,6 

Trenčín 38 33 5 2 27 1 32,8 11,4 21,4 

Košice 89 52 37 4 43 1 64,85 35,45 29,4 

Trnava 39 36 3 1 27 5 39 5 34 

Žilina 74 65 9 3 22 4 68 37,8 30,2 

Bratislava 109 92 17 4 64 5 81,7 43,3 38,4 

Celkovo 528 423 105 22 248 18 424,74 214,34 210,4 



Dostupnosť ORL v jednotlivých krajoch 

Kraj Obyv Na 1 ORL A+ Na 1 0RL 

Prešov 808931 12445 9630 

Nitra 677900 19368 14423 

B.Bystica 625601 13900 13033 

Trenčín 577464 17500 15196 

Košice 782216 15043 8789 

Trnava 566608 15739 14528 

Žilina 691613 10640 9346 

Bratislava 719537 6724 6463 

Celkovo 5449870 13919,88 11426 


